

222 MOUNT AIRY ROAD, SUITE 200 BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920-2335 (P) 908.753.8300 (F) 908.753.8301

www.BMG.LAW

JENNIFER MCCAVE imccave@bmg.law

February 16, 2023

VIA E-FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Marathon Power LLC License Name Change to Energo Power & Gas LLC

EGS License Docket Nos. A-2017-2622882, A-2014-2433775

Utility Code: 1116723

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On behalf of our client Marathon Power, LLC d/b/a Marathon Energy ("Marathon"), enclosed please find a verified response to the Commission's February 10, 2023, data request number two concerning Marathon's application for a name change to Energo Power & Gas LLC on its electric generation supplier (EGS) license. Our response to data request number one was submitted on February 10, 2023.

In response to data request number two, the letter of credit submitted by Marathon was determined to be acceptable by the Commission's Law Bureau. We were informed of this via an email today from Jeffrey McCracken at the PAPUC. Enclosed is my signed verification of this response.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Very truly yours.

Jennifer McCave

Jennifer McCave

Enclosure

cc: Jeffrey McCracken (PAPUC)

Rosemary Garlapow, Marathon Power / Energo Power & Gas LLC

I, Jennifer McCave, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing

held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Jennifer McCave

Jennifer McCave

Counsel for Marathon Power, LLC d/b/a Marathon Energy

Dated: February 16, 2023